# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Josep Fontcuberta I Grino	11/29/2007
Florencio Sanchez Barrena	11/29/2007
Xavier Mati I Rovirosa	11/29/2007
David Hrabovsky	11/29/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Institut de Ciencia de Materials de Barcelona	
Street Address:	Consejo Superior De Investigaciones Cientificas	
Internal Address:	Campus de la Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona	
City:	Bellaterra - Catalunya	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	08193	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11777623

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)416-8355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919.286.8000

Email: lillianglenn@mvalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Tristan Anne Fuierer
Address Line 1: Post Office Box 13706

Address Line 4: RTP, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020884.30
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tristan A. Fuierer

PATENT REEL: 020496 FRAME: 0286

500461929

OP \$40.00 117

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - ICMB#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020496 FRAME: 0287

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Josep Fontcuberta I Griñó Florencio Sánchez Barrena Xavier Matí I Rovirosa David Hrabovsky

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignee,

Institut de Ciència de Materials de Barcelona Consejo Superior De Investigaciones Cientificas Campus de la Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona 08193 Bellaterra Catalunya, Spain

our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled

# MAGNETOELECTRIC DEVICE AND METHOD FOR WRITING NON-VOLATILE INFORMATION INTO SAID MAGNETOELECTRIC DEVICE

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 2007 having U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/777,623 and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

W /	
Josep-Kontcuberta I Oriñó	Date (29/11/2007)
Florencio Sánchez Barrena	Date (29/11/2007)
Mouls	
Xavier Watí I Rovirosa	Date (29/11/2007)
Madores	
David Hrabovsky	Date (29/11/2007)

TRI1\662129v1

**RECORDED: 02/12/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020496 FRAME: 0288